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WSG6EIB5/KFIBA %% Waterproof switch series

& HEYFA# Characteristics and usage

KW4A BEESRBEHENMREMEENEIBENS M, TUAEEHAE
SEEMMATER,

KWAA(S) To be stably sealed by sealed rubber ring and epoxy resin.

Can be used in wet or dusty places.

KW10
FEBITEE2mmIL £
Switch over travel more than 2mm
BEERNBREES
Mute structure of sliding contact

MS5 BEERTEELS, TRESEEE,

MS10 A variety of contact terminals, provide with variety kinds of wires.
RESEEADE

B 7K BARA 3 51)
WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES A Varlty Of |evers

WS1 AERE., REMM. XEXRE, BARGBEEMREMERNSSER,

WS1L It can be used in automobile, agricultural machinery, large home appliances,
office equipment and other places which haws environmental protection requirements.

MS1
MS2

MS3

WS2
AT Technical Characteristics

WS3

IHEH ltem $%E{E Value

IR1EE & Environment temperature 40~ +85C

WS4

S5 T{ERE Operating speed 30mm ~600mm/s (& Bno lever)

WS6 e ot ot s S . .
5 ; & 60)%/min; B 25:%/min
WS7 TfF#R % Operating Frequency Mechanical 60 cycles/min; electrical 25cycles/min

#: 4 EFA Insulation resistance =100MQ (500VDC)
e R

[ B EE Contact resistance <500mQ

KDC-ATI FE g i 7 1

AC600V,50/60Hz, 1min

KDC-A04 it B B Between terminals of the same polarity

Test
pst | voltage | EFBEEB s (51 ) 2F. B

mEAEECBHZME

PS5 Between current-carrying metal parts
and ground(case), and between each
PS6 terminal and non-current-carrying metal
parts.

AC1500V, 50/60Hz, 1min

RS1

. JIRE) Vibration resistance 10 ~55Hz, 1.5mm&#RiE double amplitude

. fif Aendurance: 1000m/s2(#9100G approx.100G)max
RS3 #LE % Shock resistance FREN{EWrong action:300m/ s2(#J30G approx.30G)max

K fthBA A %51 5 8 E R FEZ 4] Electric shock proof protection
OTHEI WITCH SERIES grade

INFRBHEE R Degrees of protection provided by IEC IP67 ( i FE B ik F BB L FR SMBesides terminal
enclosure part of terminal type ) sy EEZ 4 Or other grades

_ . ) =500,000kcycles (1ImADC5V, 50mADC16V)
SREfn Electrical Life =200,000%cycles (100mADC 30V)

| #kclass

To provide a safe and reliable on—off service, let electric appliances more perfect




Since 1995, we focus on switches

@ BITEREM AR EFE Model number legend and meanings

wsel -1 U O-00 OO O-00 OO0
123 456 7 8 910

1

im AR
Degree of
temperature

#EAZEZENo mark: 40T85

2
FHEE
Ratings

#E1EEENo mark:
1mA 5VDC; 50 mA 16VDC;
100mA30VDC

6

)£ S1(max)
Operating
force

150: 1.5N

i BRIEEEEHEN, ARBENLR
EXT.

Note: if it is not standard operating

force, indicate with the upper limit.

3
EEE

Circuit

Z:#EHRASPDT

THM (328 ) XSPST-NO
DB (#%Er) :XSPST-NC
( RiBAESee illustration)

7

REBEE
Mounting
construction

A&7 031Z# A Mounting hole®3
standard type

CERHEEZESH (#RFiHF ) left side
fixing pin (only F terminal)
D:EREEES ({ERFIFF ) right side
fixing pin(only F terminal)
E:ABIEEMS (ERFEF ) Leftside
dowel pin(only F terminal)
FABEEMS (ZRFi%HF ) Rightside
dowel pin(only F terminal)

4

EEEh 2K
Actuator
forms

0:#E)&no lever

3:H B B Straight lever
6:3M e B Arc lever
(:3EZ ## Bnot standard lever
F1) O RTIEEEHZTHRE,

) EHBRMREN, MEBHENRREM

EFEN,

Note: 1) [ Indicate not standard lever.

2) If lever is amoundard inside,
add letter
“N” afterthe lever code.

8
BERRTHEE
RE (2XH)
Wire length of wire
type terminal (mm)

FEER, FINETHR,
Vacant for non-wire type

9

Degree
protection
provided by
enclosure

EmIEENo mark: IP67

5
inFHEE
Terminal
types

F:1&#5i% Fsolder terminal
P:PCBi#FPCB terminal

PL:A I EIPCBi# FLeft side PCB
terminal

PR:%& {8l EIPCBi# FRight side PCB
terminal

B: K &B([a )& 4 EBottom
(downward) wire type

LEREZR( EANERRETR) Left
side wire type (definition of right and
leftis shown in diagram)

R:A &4 A Right side wire type
VY:3E4E # 3% Fnot standard terminal

10

Bt AR A% R R
BREEGRENRE
Append specs
code and wire
color code

i# A Fapply to:

1) BERBERTEEEZHINIEE
KU T

When used not standard parts
such as not standard terminal.

2) EEEEHREBESEESHEE
EOREE;

When customer has particular
operatingvalue or other
requirements.

3) EERERIRYRRANEEER
o

When the wire coloris not the
default color.

W B nAR AR SR AW A BT R R 8 F
IR, 01, 02, 03------FEZH M
IR EARIREF, LB =R
Additional spec number shows as
01, 02,03 If there is no
additional numbers, the place is
vacant.

Rtz TENEERYE,

KW4A
KWA4A(S)
KW10
MS1
MS2
MS3
MS5
MS10

B 7K B RA % 31l

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

WSH1
WS1L
WS2
WSS
WS4
WS5
WS6
WS7
EERBE
KDC-A11
KDC-A04
PS4
PS5
PS6
RS1
RS2
RS3

ﬁﬁlﬁﬁ B 3 51

SWITCH SERIES




KW4A
KWA4A(S)
KW10
MS1
MS2
MS3
MS5

MS10

B5 7K A BA 3 51)

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

WSH
WS1L
WS2
WS3
WS4
WS5
WS6

WS7

TRBBI%]

OWER SWITH SERIES

KDC-A11
KDC-A04
PS4
PS5
PS6
RS1
RS2
RS3

H i BA 3 51

OTHER SWITCH SERIES

(.AJDONGNAN

& BISEIRIRM AR EFE Model number legend and meanings

wsel -] [ O-00 OO O-00 O-01
123 4567 8 910

10

Bt R A& RS R
BEEGRENRE
Append specs
code and wire
color code

BEZHEERENRK: A=EEX
FHIRCOM,

NC. NOJEF == ; BrERADE
FAXHE, =RCEAFEORT,
(EEERIE: 4-R. B-W. B-B.
#-G. BE-L. #E-M, -H, %-
P)o

Wire color code: indicate with 3
letters , the orderis COM., NC.
NO; If NO or NC,

vacant place shows 0. (Color code:
red—-R,white-W, black-B, green-G,
blue-L, yellow-Y, grey—H, purple—
P)

~flexample;: BWR, BOR, RWO
W EEREWMMERREMELEE
BRENRT, NEZEARENRIEA
FHMRERIEZE

If there are append specs code and
wire color code at thesame time,
then the wirecolor code should be
after the append

specs code.

~fllexample: 02BWR
BEZRFANSISEBRRERER
E W T Wire

color of wire type switch is as
follows:

N HIR5| & COM:

E & Common terminal wire COM:
Black

B BiH 5 &NC AL & Normally
closed terminal wire NC:Red
#EIiH5| BNO: 3 & Normally
opened terminal wire NO:white

& MEHEIERE Internal configuration drawing

1 B E Hermetic loop
2 %4 Plunger

3 EHE Spring

4ER Spring sheet
5 4har Base

6 ERimF Nc terminal

7 REE Case

8 ERimF No terminal

9 X Support

10 IREBIE Epoxide resin

To provide a safe and reliable on—off service, let electric appliances more perfect




Since 1995, we focus on switches

@ ZET BB Circuitillustration

#ihst SPDT #Bazt SPST-NO #Et SPST-NC KWA4A
KWA4A(S)

—5; S, KW10

© O MS1
ERER) FEN )

MS3

MS5

@ E&# R~ Terminal dimensions MS10

B 7K B BA % 31l

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES
e ? 2w
i

Solder terminal WS1

WS1L

WS2

BN WS3

0
-~
|

T WS4
et e
I

453+0.15
T

N \ & Fli HEA WS6
Common terminal NO terminal - NC terminal

4.53+0.15

WS7

@ E4EFSMEZE Outline drawing of wire type BRI
KDC-A11

WS6 -0 T0-R150A-0J WS6[J-[ T0-L150A- I
WS6 [1-1 D0-R150A-[] WS6[1-[1 DO-L150A- ] W6 L1-L1 Z0-81504-1 KDC-A04

PS4

542015
PS5
=\ ‘ A

<j[ ‘ PS6

RS1

52 RS2

84+0.2

RS3
COM(Zblack ) | H
AR

NC(4red)
! COM ( Bblack ) NC(4lred)
NC(ALred) NO (Awhite

NO(Ewhite) NO (B white)

i ERTER. FHR i ERTER. EHE
Note: only for normally open and normally closed type Note: only for normally open and normally closed type

Rtz TENEERYE,




‘ WS2

KW4A
KWA4A(S)
KW10
MS1
MS2
MS3
MS5

MS10

B 7Kk B BA % 1)

WATERPROOF SWITCH SERIES

WSH1

WS1L

WS3
WS4

WS5

WS6

‘ WS7

E R BB %51

OWER SWITH SERIES

‘ KDC-A11

‘ KDC-A04

PS4

PS5

s

s

‘ RS2

RS3

H i B 3 51

OTHER SWITCH SERIES

107

f.AJDONGNAN

@ IMBREBRRERHMA

lllustration of cover type and mounting dimension

HZRAIEBEES Left side fixing pin

ABIFEREES Right side fixing pin

HE#RIZ 47| R~} Mounting hole dimension

S

U U U lg 2-23%'
o o ld| % A
13.320.15 o |5 _Jssts Y
Nlgl 83+0.1
EBIEEMSS Left side dowel pin
E i
TH
d Id W] ¢
13.3+0.15 8 541015
r% 8.3£0.1 r% 15
@)
@ SMERSTFEMES M Dimensions and operating characteristics
27 &
WS6-[1Z0-F150A - i FI5E Model WS6-Z0-F150A
‘ ,r_ﬁ_m, OF Max(N) 15
L_QTAJ 38 ﬂ]]] ‘ |]]£ PT Max(mm) 1.1
. 7 e OP (mm) 8703
AR AN/ o | - NCal RP (mm) 88+0.3
b o OT (mm) 25
@[ 0] OP (mm) 8.4+0.3
453015 | | 453+0.15 54:015 NOf RP (mm) 85+0.3
13.3£0.15 8402 OT (mm) 29
3.
WS6-[1Z3N-F150A " #I%E Model WS6-Z3N-F150A
i OF Max(N) 17
FP Max(mm) 11.5
OP (mm) 9.8+05
NG RP (mm) 10105
OT (mm) 3.1
OP (mm) 9.3+0.5
NOfI RP (mm) 9.6+0.5
OT (mm) 2.6
WS6-[JZ6N-F150A A8 Model WS6-Z6N-F150A
. OF Max(N) 15
£ FP Max(mm) 14.4
OP (mm) 12505
NCal RP (mm) 129+05
OT (mm) 3.3
OP (mm) 12405
NOfE RP (mm) 12.4+0.5
OT (mm) 2.8

To provide a safe and reliable on—off service, let electric appliances more perfect






